Consistency of the work
The work includes:

- The supply of médical equipment
- The supply of office equipment

3. Tranches/Aliotment

The work is the subject of a single lot.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération at the endof the preliminary studies is 39,000,000 (Thirty-nine
million) CFA francs

5. Estimated time and place ofdelivery
The maximum periodprovided by the Contracting Authority for the supplyof the equipment, subject to
this call for tenders, is 90 (ninety) calendardays. This period runs from the date of notification of the

[...]

Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents a tender bond, paid by hand, issued by a bodyor
financial institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issuethe bonds in the field of public
procurement listed in Exhibit 14 of the DAG, the amount of which amounts to 780,000 (Seven hundred
and eighty thousand) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) daysbeyond the initial date of Validityof
offers. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution

authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue guarantees in the context ofpublic procureraent, will lead